The following table sets forth the actual capitalization of the Company as
of December 31, 1996, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of 2,000,000 shares of
Common Stock offered by the Company hereby at an assumed public offering price
of $35.75 per share and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds therefrom. See
"Use of Proceeds."

   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   -------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   --------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share, 10,000,000 shares
   authorized; no shares issued and outstanding.....  $   --   $   --
  Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 40,000,000 shares
   authorized; 15,759,089 issued and outstanding actual, 17,759,089
   shares outstanding as adjusted(1).....   158   178
  Additional paid-in capital.....   140,328   207,476
  Accumulated deficit.....   (35,507)   (35,507)
  Unrealized gains (losses) on investments.....   133   133
   ----------  ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   105,112   172,280
   ----------  ----------
   Total capitalization.....  $105,112   $172,280
   ==========  ==========

- ---------------

(1) Excludes options outstanding at December 31, 1996 to purchase 1,941,432
   shares at a weighted average exercise price of $18.44, of which options to
   purchase 774,813 shares were then exercisable.

   19

   21

   DILUTION

   As of December 31, 1996, the net tangible book value of the Company's
Common Stock was $105,112,000 or $6.67 per share of Common Stock. "Net tangible
book value" per share represents the amount of total tangible assets of the